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BIJU PATNAIK NATIONAL STEEL INSTITUTE


4610. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR SWAIN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the time-frame for upgradation of Biju Patnaik National Steel Institute to the National Centre of Excellence with status of Deemed University; and

(b) whether any agency has been engaged to prepare the feasibility report?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL     (SHRI CHAUDHARY BIRENDER SINGH)

(a)&(b): There is no time frame for such upgradation. MECON Ltd. has been engaged to submit a techno-feasibility report on the project.
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